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Appendix B: Previous Cigarette Smuggling Estimates

(Legal and lllegal), 2013

State
AL
AR
AZ
CA
co
CT
DE
FL
GA

Per Capita Legal
Sales (Packs)

66.9
e
935
73.3
322
326
48.5
454
43.1
87.4
63.9
44.3
72.5
51.2
89.6
30.6
26.4
13.2
16.6
54.6
67.2
43.3
52.8
35.3
82
4.7
6.2
36.2
21.4
69.4
42.1

Tax Rate
(Cents/Pack)

42.5
150
200.0

ar.o

840
340.0
160.0
133.9

37.0
136.0

57.0
198.0

99.5

79.0

60.0

36.0
251.0
200.0
200.0
200.0
160.0

17.0

68.0
170.0
44.0
64.0
168.0
270.0
166.0
80.0
435.0
125.0
103.0
118.0
180.0
350.0
57.0
153.0
62.0
111.0
170.0
300
282.0
302.5
252.0
55.0
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State Cigarette Smuggling as a Percentage of Total State Cigarette Consumption
2013 Estimated Smuggling Rates Rank by Net Smuggling into the State
Smuggling !
Commercial Casual Involving
(Interstate) (Interstate) Canada/Mexico Total 2013 Rank 2012 Rank Rank Change

0.28% 6.85% 0.00% TA1% 37 39 -2
-8.56% 0.08% 0.00% -8.50% 25 25 4]
-7.56% -12.06% -18.04% -48.28% 2 2 0
-3.24% -7.44% -17.70% -31.50% 6 6 4]
-3.99% -9.17% 0.00% -13.55% 20 20 Q
-28.14% 2.42% 0.00% -24.82% 11 12 -1
-13.94% 32.27% 0.00% 22.58% 44 43 1
6.72% -9.43% 0.00% -17.10% 17 16 1
0.93% 3,20% 0,00% 4.20% 38 37 B
-7.50% -8.31% 0.00% -16.66% 18 17 1
-2.03% 22.92% 3.49% 24.20% 48 45 1
-17.68% -2.756% 0.00% -20.92% 14 30 -16
-7.14% 21.40% 0.00% 40 36 4
-3,58% -10.96% 0.00% 19 19 0
-1.56% B8.97% 0.00% 38 38 4]
0.80% -3.62% 0.00% 30 27 3
-27.12% 12.09% 0.00% -12.04% 22 21 1
-15.86% -3.66% 0.00% -20.19% 15 15 4]
-16.18% 0.97% 3.76% 24 23 1
-12.83% -13.84% 2.98% 10 10 4]
-9.67% -10.40% 2.69% -17.96% 16 14 2
2.73% 11.30% 0.00% 13.70% 39 40 -1
-2.29% -5.97% 0.00% -8.42% 26 24 2
-9.17% -15.68% 2.42% -23.66% 12 13 -1
0.09% 1.93% 1.76% 3.74% 36 33 2
-1.87% -0.93% 0.00% -2.83% 29 28 1
-12.88% 34.24% 3.43% 28.65% a7 a7 0
-29.43% 12.88% 0.00% -12.90% 21 18 3
-8.06% -8.45% -21.61% -46.13% 4 3 1
-6.19% 24.03% 0.00% 18.76% 1 41 0
-28.41% -25.34% 4.02% -57.99% 1 1 Q
-9.25% 2.02% 0.00% -7.05% 27 26 1
-5.92% 2.78% 0.00% -2.95% 28 29 -1
-6.89% -3.64% 0.00% -10.82% 23 22 1
-14.15% 12.61% 0.00% 0.12% 31 31 0
-22.34% -6.95% 0.00% -31.98% 5 7 -2
-1.31% 3.68% 0.00% 2.41% 32 34 -2
-9.01% -11.83% 0.00% -22.29% 13 11 2
-2.00% 4.78% 0.00% 2.87% 33 35 -2
-6.36% -19.61% 8 8 0
-11.42% 0.00% el el Q

1.79% 21.13% 0.00% 45 44 1
-29.41% 21.15% 5.65% 34 32 2
-23.16% -22.95% 4.07% 3 4 -1
-13.71% -14.04% 0.00% -31.24% 7 5 2
-1.21% 20.49% 0.00% 19.50% 42 42

-2.13% 22.74% 0.00% 20.98% 43 46 -3
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